Schubert & Salzer Control Systems GmbH, Bunsenstr. 38, 85053 Ingolstadt, Tel: +49 (0)841-9654 0, Fax: +49 (0)841 9654 590
             info.cs@schubert-salzer.com, www.schubert-salzer.com
Schubert & Salzer Control Systems GmbH, Bunsenstr. 38, 85051 Ingolstadt, Tel: +49 (0)841-9654 0, Fax: +49 (0)841 9654 590
             info.cs@schubert-salzer.com, www.schubert-salzer.com
Angle Seat Valve 7010
DN 15 up to DN 50    PN 40
Hygienic-Version
Options

Angle Seat Valve 7010
3/4
Ordering Number System
NC (closing against flow)
Ordering example:  7010/025V1DA021--2--------92
   Angle seat valve DN25, welding ends acc. DIN 11850, body stainless steel hygiene-version,
    PTFE seat material, N.C., actuator size 80 mm, packing underneath, head section
     Klinger Top-chem, splash proof D80/125
Nominal Pilot Piston
size pressure Ø Springs
            bar bar mm
DN15 3,5 - 10 50 1
DN20 3,5 - 10 50 1
DN20 4,5 - 10 50 2
DN20 5,7 - 10 50 3
DN25 3,5 - 10 50 1
DN25 4,5 - 10 50 2
DN25 5,7 - 10 50 3
DN25 3,5 - 10 80 1
DN32 3,5 - 10 50 1
DN32 4,5 - 10 50 2
DN32 5,7 - 10 50 3
DN32 3,5 - 10 80 1
DN32 4,4 - 10 80 2
DN32 5,6 - 10 80 3
DN32 1,3 - 10 125 1
DN32 2,2 - 10 125 2
12
11
12
3,1
5,2
12
12
12
1,1
7
12
12
2,5
Working pressure
(i.e. Differential)
stainless steel
12
5,8
9
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
7 0 1 0 / V 2 S 9 Pos. 9 (packing underneath)
Pos.18 (sealing f. head seaction Klinger Top-chem)
Symbol: "V": Valve Pos.19 splash proof D50  D80/125
Type Size "A": Actuator (valve without body) must always be quoted
"R": Repair kit (sealings)
1. Body
type
2. Connection 3. Body material 4. Seating seal 5. Pilot function 6. Actuator
1 angle D welding ends A stainless steel 0 PTFE 0 NC (closing with flow) 0 piston Ø50mm
body acc. DIN 11850 1.4408 hygiene 1 NO (closing against flow) 1 piston Ø80mm
version 2 NC (closing against flow) 2 piston Ø125mm
 3 Universal, double acting K plastic bonnet
(piston Ø50mm)
 M plastic bonnet
(piston Ø80mm)
7. Springs 8. Head section
material
9. Packing 10. Temperature
version
11. Accessories 12. Special versions
- standard - standard 2 packing - Standard - no accessories S further special versions
1 1 spring  underneath H high temperature 1 electrical position indicator with one switch M position indicator
2 2 springs  version 2 electrical position indicator with two switches  with cable bushing
3 3 springs 3 manual emergency operation N position indicator
4 additional manual operation with plug connection
5 stroke limitation
6 pilot valve DN 2, 230 V AC
7 pilot valve DN 2, 24 V DC